LRBa2480/1 ARG:bjk&kjf:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 282

April 20, 2010 - Offered by Representative Suder.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: after "authority," insert "and".
- **2.** Page 2, line 5: delete ", and making an appropriation".
- **3.** Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 to 19.
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 20: before that line insert:
- 6 "Section 3m. 20.395 (1) (hw) of the statutes, as created by 2009 Wisconsin Act 28, is repealed.".
- 5. Page 7, line 6: after "line." insert "No state funds may be expend for the
 purposes specified in this paragraph.".
- **6.** Page 7, line 16: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with "2011." on line 17.

- 7. Page 9, line 14: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with "2011." on line 15.
- **8.** Page 10, line 16: on lines 16 and 23, delete "or par. (m)".
- 9. Page 10, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 11, line 25.
- 6 **10.** Page 44, line 23: delete "or".
- 7 **11.** Page 44, line 24: delete "(m)".
- 8 **12.** Page 44, line 25: delete "and (m) 3.".
- 9 **13.** Page 49, line 22: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "under s. 66.1041" on line 24.
- 11 **14.** Page 50, line 8: delete "or the southeastern regional transit authority under s. 59.58 (7)" and substitute "or the southeastern regional transit authority under s. 59.58 (7)".
- 14 15. Page 50, line 11: delete "the southeastern regional transit" and substitute
 15 "the southeastern regional transit".
- **16.** Page 50, line 12: delete "authority under s. 59.58 (7) <u>or</u>" and substitute "authority under s. 59.58 (7)".
- **17.** Page 50, line 20: delete "6. e., <u>6. f.,</u> 7.," and substitute "6. e., 7.,".
- **18.** Page 51, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7 and substitute:
- 20 "Section 68m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. e. of the statutes, as created by 2009 Wisconsin 21 Act 28, is repealed.".
- **19.** Page 51, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.

Page 51, line 18: delete "(hu), or (hw, or (hy)" and substitute "or (hu), or

2 (hw)".

3 (END)